



MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA

Protecting consumers by advancing high quality, safe medical care.

Executive Office

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1200
Sacramento, CA 95815-5401
Phone: (916) 263-2382
Fax: (916) 263-2944
www.mbc.ca.gov

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

February 4, 2022

Augusto Rojas, M.D.
11961 Venice Blvd.
Los Angeles, CA 90066

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 41262
Case No. 800-2019-061970

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you failed to maintain adequate and accurate records of your care and treatment of a patient in 2016 when you:

1. Failed to document the patient's initial consultation exam;
2. Failed to accurately document the surgery performed, including: the correct duration of the surgery, the removal of skin from the lower lid margin, and the placement of a Prolene suture in the subcutaneous tissue of the lateral lid; and
3. Failed to accurately document the type of suture used to close the surgical wounds.

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code 2266-Records.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California, and you are required to complete a Medical Record Keeping Course.

William Prasifka
Executive Director